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REPlflJl,U.! OF NAtlRt! 

Publislted by AlIlhor;ty 

30th March 1988 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY - SECTION 20 

Nauru , 

Applications are invited from botO inside and outside the Public Service 
for appointment, transfer or promotion to the following positions-

POSITION 

DUTIES 

QUAL I FICATIONS 

SALARY 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Education) 

Teacher Assistant 

To teach classes at Infant Level. 

Trained Teachers Certificate or equivalent. 
Graduate Teachers preferred. Experience in 
teaching of English as second Language would 
be an advantage. 

Non-Certiftcated A$7074 - $8046 p.a. (Tl/T3) 

Certificated A$81t8 - $9786 p.a. 

Applications stating name, age, qualifications ar.d experience should be 
forwarded to the Public Service Commissioner not later than 4.30 pm on 
Friday_15th April, 1988. 

DATED this 1st day of April, 1988. 

V. S. MAN I 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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No. 16 30th March 1988 

G. N. No. 126/1988. 

CO R RIG E N DUM 

In Government Gazette No. 39/1987, G.N. No. 230/1987 Under Land 
Determination regarding Portion 102 P.L. in Ijuw. 

Delete 

Insert 

G.N. No. 127/1988. 

Beneficiaries and shares of Portion 
No" 102 P. L. 

Nei Kara 
T/ee ~ 

Nei Kara 
T/ee 

(Fredisa P. Akubor 
(Mari M.P. Akubor 
(Julie P.A. Akubor 
(Jesselinko E.B. Akubor 

(Fredisa P. Akubor 
(Mari M.P. Akubor 
(Julie P.A. Akubor 
(Jesselinko E.B. Akubor 
Nei Kara Akubor (LTO) 

1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 

1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 

M. Deireragea, 
SECRETARY. 

COR ~ I G END U M 

In Government Gazette No. 30/1987, G.N. No. 171/1988 on Page 16, 
under the estate of the late Edward Dedioma, (page 15), as 
follows : -

On page 16 : 

Delete 

Insert 

Ijuw Portion No. 106 - P.L. '" ANADUM" 

Agnes Edward 1/75 
Fighter Edward 1/75 
Bagobagan Edward 1/75 
Danny Edward 1/75 
Turua Edward 1/75 
Nei Reta A. Kingrae 1/75 
Sally Samson 1/75 

Ijuw Portion NOn 106 P.L. 

Agnes O'brien 
Fighter Edward 
Bagobagan Edward 
Danny Edward 
Turua Edward 

"1ANADUM" 

1/175 
1/175 
fl175 
1/175 
1/175 

N'auru 
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G.N. No. 127 /1988 (cont1d) 

G.N. No. 128 /1988 

3 • 

30th March 1988 

Nef Reta A. Kingrae 
Sally Samson 

1/175 
1/175 

Mo Dei reragea, 
(SECRETAR,() 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

NOTICE OFCORRIGENOUMS 

Nauru 

In G.G. No. 57/1988, Notice No. 412, Pages 16 to 17. 

Determination of the beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 

NOAH D. 

DELETE : 

a) MENENG 

b) ANIBARE 

c) ANIBARE 

INSERT: 

a) HENENG 

All Qwners ahd shares from 

ARATSI 129 

24 

25 

ARATENG As for portion 129 c.l. Meneng 

ARATENG - do -

129 c.l. ARATS I Ewita Deduna 1./12 

Pa r cel1e Bop 1./1,08 

Porthos Bop 1/108 

Pandi. t Bop 1/108 

purs.i.Js Bop 1./\ 08 

Ponchiano Bop 1./108 

00. J. Bop T I ee (Pelsita Bop 1/108 

Jason Bop T/l08 

Patrina Bot~langa 1/108 

Abaiwo Kam 1/12 

Iyoumar B. Kam 1/96 

Isca E. Kam 1/96 

Dogodage Kam 1/96 

Braruwe Kam 1./96 

£ j de'r i ben Kam 1/96 

Mary Kaierua 1/96 
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30th March 1988 Na,uru 

G.No No. 128/1988 (Contld) 

Davitt Kam 1/96 

Edna Grundler (LTO) 1/96 

b) ANIBARE 24 c.l. ARATENG As for portion 129 c.l. 
Meneng 

c) AN I BARE 25c.1. ARATENG - do -

2) In G.G.No •. 65/1986, G.N. No. 464/1986 on Page 17. 

Delete Whole of Corrigendum Notice from Para 1 to Para 3. 

3) In G.G. NO. 7/1988, G.N. No. 67/1988 on Page 15. 

Delete! Para 1 and 2 - Corrigendum Notices to the Estate of 

the late James A. Bop. 

M. Deireragea, 

SECRETARY. 

G.N. NO. 129/1988 
CORRIGENDUM 

In Gazette No. 10/88 G.N. No. 82/1988 on Page 6 under heading 

- Land Determination under column (5) References. " 

Delete '- ( 1 ) L. R • Book 

9128 

Page - 247 

Insert '- (2 ) L. R. Book 

1 928 

Page - 247 

(2) R. Book 

(2) R. Book 

1928 

Page - 228 

(M. Dei reragea), 

SECRETARY. 
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No. 16 30 t h Mar' chI 988 

G.N. NO. nO.'19~'i?trslkl yr ~IYY¥_, 

SCALE 1:500 

CLAS~IFICATION OF LAND 
H 4. • 

BY VIRTUE of the powers vested in me by SECTION 7 
of the LANDS ACT '1976. I HEREBY classify the land 
shown hatched on the plan hereunder 8S NON-PHOSPHATE 
BEARING LAND. -- . 

407 

, 
. il 

"'z.-l· r?~.':~-'-:'=~ 
/1.,131 fll D- .. 
It·-_~ .. ~~;-_::-.::.. ~ ._ - ::~ .. ~-

(BURARO DETUDAMO) 
ACTING MINIST,Eli _ v-

Nauru 

---- ------



o. 

6. 

No .16 30 t h Mar chI 988 Nauru 

G.N. NO. 131/1988 

l: 

~ 

::r: 

UI~IKtLI Ui AIWU 

SCALE 1:7S0 

CLADGlFICA TION OF LAND 
BY VIRTUE of the powers vested In me by SHCTION If 
iJ the LANnS ACT 1978, l' HBRBBY cll1ss1t-, the, land 
shown hatched on the plan hereunder as NOl-i-PltOSPIIA1.'E 
BEARING LAND. -, ' 

391 

.(BURARO DEri'UDAMO) 

ACTING MINISTER 

-~ 

394 

392 

\;j 

386 

FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTI:\Y, -'-
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NO. 16 °30t h Ma rch 1988 Nauru 

G.N. No. l32 /1988 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eiduguneida Gobure 
of Anetan Districto 

ESTATE 

I. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascetained that the late E,iduguneida Gobure 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee to to be the owner of the following lands :-

District 

o. Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Ijuw 

Baiti 

Ewa 

Ewa 

Ewa 

I juw 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 

Ewa 

Ijuw 

Ijuw 

Ewa 

Baitsi 

Ba its i 

Ba.i ts i 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anetan 

Portion Type of 
No. Land 

100 

217 

188 

121 

324 

77 

82 

7 

26 

153 

144 

53 

34 

35 

7 

186 

100 

31 

204 

109 

4 

178 

112 

109 

85 
116 

62 

19 

68 

14 

c. 1 • 

c. 1 • 

c. 1 • 

p. 1 • 

p.1 • 

c.1 • 

p.1. 

c. 1 • 

c. i. 
c. 1 • 

c. 1 • 

c. 1 • 

p. 1 • 

c. 1 • 

p.1. 

c.1. 

c. 1 • 

c.1. 

p.1. 

p.1. 

p.1. 

p.1. 

p. 1 

p.1 

p. 1 

p.1 

p.1 

p.l 

Name of Land 

Aribaeong 

Atekapara 

Atoredeto 

Anuquoge 

Ate 

Ijabab 

Uginb 

Arubo 

Ari da 

Mamweiya 

Anuer 

Gi:lnokoro 

Ganokol"O 

Eatdobuarik 

Ebara 

Boroboren 

lako 

Ganokoro 

Boroboren 

Mangengen 

Anadere 

Anoe 

Eatomaneab 

Eatomaneab 

Aujo 

Urum 

Iyakabab 

Mogaiya 

Anni 

Ibuti 

Gazette Notice 
of 'Ownership 

6/78 

50/83 

54/79 

6/78 

6/78 

9/86 

6/78 

6/78 

6/78 

6/78 

6/78 

6/78 

6/78 

6/78 

6/78 

19/83 

26/87 

6/78 

6/78 

44/58 

2/73 

2/73 

2/73 

2/73 

45/83 

45/83 

2/73 

2/73 

2/73 
45/71 

Share 

1/168 

1/168 

lI336 

1/336 

1/112 

1/112 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1,/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

1/224 

(LTO) 

(L TO)' 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(L TO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

1/224 (LTO) 

1/224 (LTO) 

1/56 (LTO) 

1/56 (LfO) 

lI18 

1/72 

1/72 

1/32 

1/32 

7/288 

7/288 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 
1/6 
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No. 16 30th March 1988 Nauru 

G.N.No.132 /1988. (Cont1d) 

Anetan 39 c. I Ronawi 45/71 1.16 

Anetan 40 C Q I Aruwangada 45/71 1/6 

Ijuw 20 p.l Anaiyuw 40/73 1/6 

Anetan 105 col Ronawi 38/64 All 

Anetan 28 p.l Botibab 72/77 All. 

Anetan 57 c.l Aruwangada 72/77 All 

Anabar 40 p.l Iwuteb 72/77 All 

Anetan 106 c.l Ronawi 38/64 All 

Anibare 326 c. I Atemor 72/77 All 

Anetan 75 c.1 Anui 18/81 All 

Anibare 276 p. I Dedidouwe 72/77 1/3 (I 
Nibok 82 p.1 Anibara 72/77 1/12 

Ijuw 104 p. I Areruwi 25/87 1/2 

Ijuw 96 pol Anini 6/88 All 

G. N .No.l33 /1988. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 
the late Eiduguneida Gobure are :-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

D I STR I CTo 

Anibare . 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

PORTION 
No. 

100 

217 

121 

188 

NAME OF LAND 

Aribaeong 

Velma Gobure 
T/ee 

Atekapara 

Anuquoge 

Velma Gobure 
T/ee 

Atoredeto 

BENEFICIARIES 

Dienag Gobure 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 
Creswick T. Gobure 
Ruskin Gobure 
March Gobure 
Velma Alma Gobure 

Teresia H. Gobure 
(Godfrey H. Gobure 
(Sarah Centel M. Gobure 

SHARE 

1/1176 
1/1176 
1/1176 
1/1176 
1/1176 
1 /1176 

1/3528 (LTO) 
1/3528 
1/357.8 

As for portion No.l00 c.l. Anibare 

Dienag Gobure 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 
Creswick T. Gobure 
Ruskin Gobure 
Harch Gobure 
Velma Alma Gobure 

Teresia H. Gobure 
(Godfrey H.Gobure 
(Sarah Centel H. Gobure 

1/2352 
1/2352 
1/2352 
1/2352 
1/2352 
1/2352 

1/7056 (LTO) 
1/7056 
1/7056 

As for portion No.121 p. I. Anibare. 
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No. ' 16 30th March 1988 Nauru 

G.N. No. 133 /1988 (Cont'd) 

Anibare 324 Ate Dienag Gobure 1/784 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 1/784 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/784 
Ruski n Gobure 1/784 
March Gobure 1/784 
Ve Ima Alma GO,bure 1/784 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/2352 (LTO) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Go~ure 112352 

Tlee (Sarah Cent~1 M. Gobure 112352 

Ijuw n IJi bab As for portion No. 324 c. I • Anibare 

Baitsi 82 Ugino Dienag Gobure 1/1568 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 1/156~ 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/1568 

tt Ruskin Gobure 1/1568 
March 'Gobure 1/1568 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/1568 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/4704 (LTD) 
Velma Gobur~ (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/4704 

T/ee (Sarah Centel ~. Gobure 1/4704 

Ewa 7 Arubo As for portion No. 82 p.l. Baitsi 

Ewa 26 Ari da -do-

Ewa 153 Mameiya ~do-

Ewa 144 Anuer -do-

Ijuw 53 Agonokoro -do-

Ijuw 34 Agonokoro -do-

~ Ijuw 35 Eatdobuarik -do-

Ijuw 7 Ebara -do-

Ijuw 186 Boroboren -do-

Ijuw 100 Ijako -do-

Ijuw 31 Ganokoro Dienag Gobure 1/392 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 1/392 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/392 
Ruskin Gobure 1/392 
March Gobure 1/392 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/392 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/1176 (LTO) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. GQbure 1/1176 

t/ee (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/1176 

Ewa 204 Boroboren As for portion No. 31 c.l. Ijuw 
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No. 16 30th March 1988 " Nauru, 

G.N. No" 133 /1988 (Cont1d) 

Baitsi 109 Mangengen Dienag Gobure 1/126 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 11126 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/126 
Ruskin Gobure 1/126 
March Gobure 1/1.26 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/126 

Teresia M.Gobure 1/378 (LTO) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/378 

Tlee (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/378 

Baitsi 4 Anadere Dienag Gobure 1/504 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 1/504 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/504 
Ruskin Gobure 1/504 ~ March Gobure 1/504 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/504 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/1512(LTO) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/1512 

(Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/1512 

Baitsi 178 Anoe As for portion No. 4 p.l. Baitsi 

Nibok 112 Eatdomaneab Dienag Gobure 1/224 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 1/224 
Cre~~ick T. Gobure 1/224 
Ruskin Gobure 1/224 
March Gobure 1/224 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/224 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/672 (LTO) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/672 

T/ee (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/672 

Nibok 109 Eatdomaneab As for portion No. 112 p.l. Nibok 

Buada 62 I jakabab Dienag Gobure 1/252 
Eidebanimaroa 1/252 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/252 
Ruskin Gobure 1/252 
March Gobure 1/';';)2 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/252 

Teresia M. Gobure 11756 (LTO) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/756 

T/ee (Sarah Cente! M. Gobure 1/756 

Anabar 68 Anni As for portion No. 62 p. I . Buada 

Anabar 19 Mogaiya -do-

Buada 85 AfJjo Dienag Gobure 1/288 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 1/288 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/288 
Ruskin Gobure 1/288 
March Gobure 1/288 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/288 
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G.N. No. 133/1988 (Cont'd) 

Teresi.a Me Gobure 1/864 (L, TO) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M, Gobure 1/864 

T/ee (Sarah Centel . .. H. Gobure 1/864 

Buada 116 Urum As for portion No. 85 p.l. Buada 

Anetan 4 Ibuti OienClg Gobure 1/42 
Eidebanimaroa Oabuae 1/42 
Creswick Gobure 1/42 
Ruskin Gobure 1/42 
March Gobure 1/42 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/42 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/126 (LTO) - Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/126 
:t lee (Sarah Centel Gobure 1/1 ?6 

Anetan 39 Ronawi As for portion No. 14 p.l. Anetan 

Anetan 40 Aruwangada -do-

Uuw 20 Anaiyuw -do-

Anetan 105 Ronawi Oienag Gobure 1/7 
Eldebanimaroa Dabuae 1/7 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/7 
Ruskin GODure 1/7 
March Gobure 1/7 
Velma Aima Gobure 1/7 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/21 (LTD) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/21 

T/ee (Sarah Centel Gobure 1/21 

Anetan 28 Botibab As for portion No, 105 ~.l. Anetan - Anetan 57 Aruwangada -do-

Ijuw 96 Anini -do-

Anabar 40 Iwuteb As for portion Noo 105 c.l. Anetan 

Anetan 106 Ronawi -do-

Anibare 326 Atemor ...,do';' 

Anetan 75 Anui -do-

Ani bare 276 Debidouwe Oienag Gobure 1/21 
Ei deban i ma roa Da buae 1/21 
Creswick Gobure 1/21 
Ruskin Gobure 1/21 
March Gobure 1/21 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/21 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/63 (LTD) 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/63 

T lee (Sarah Centel Gobure 1/63 

Nibok 82 Anibara DienCl9 Gobure 1/84 
Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 1/84 
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No.'16 30th March 1988 Nauru 

G.N. No. 133/1988 (Contld) 

Creswick T. Gobure 1/84 
Ruskin Gobure 1/84 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/84 , March Gobure 1/84 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/252 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/252 

T/ee (Sarah Centel Gobure 1/252 

Ijuw 104 Areruwi Oienag Gobure 1114 
Eidebanimaroa Oabuae 1/14 
Creswick T. Gobure 1/14 
Ruskin Gobure 1/14 
March Gobure 1/14 
Velma Alma Gobure 1/14 

Teresia M. Gobure 1/42 
Velma Gobure (Godfrey M. Gobure 1/42 

T/ee (Sarah Centel M. Gobure 1/42 

NOTE 

Those who disagree with the determination of the above Estate may 
appea'i to the Supereme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Gazette Notice" 

M. Oeireragea ), 
SECRETARY. 

(LTO) 

(LTD) 

. 
"-

'. 

~ 


